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A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,

RESOLUTION NO.

8-1999

APPOINTING VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS, AND FIXING THEIR RATE OF

COMPENSATION.

WHEREAS, the Abilene City Council has previously ordered an election for Mayor
and Council Places 3 and 4 for May 1, 1999.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: The following persons are designated as Presiding Judges and Alternate
Presiding Judges for their respective voting precincts:

CITY PRECINCTS

201 & 202
403
404

(6,7, Jones Co.)

105
206
107
208
409
110 & 121
111
112
413
414 & 418
315
417
319
120
222
423
326
329
333
337
338

PRESIDING JUDGES

B. Jack Williams
Kermit Klaerner
Bill Luttrell

Steve Abel
Juanita Williams
Connie Leetsch
Carol Cost

Neil Tatom

Dick Drury
Betty Weeth
Curtis Owen
Harry Tredennick
Rick Sczech
Clinton Nix
Lavern Landers
Murray Travis
Homer Jannise
Floyd Hickman
Jack Holden
Shirley Nease
Paul Williams
Marie Gill
Sherry Breidenbach
Claire Johnson

ALTERNATE PRESIDING JUDGES

Mildred Rogge
Norman Weaver
Geraldine Wright

Karen Moore
Ana Castro
Lynda Nelson
Margaret Ghant
Becky Jones
David McBride
Celia Gonzales
Barbara Close
Henry McGinty
Christina Rennells
George Woodfin
Sybie Saverance
Doriel Jochnson
Ricky Jannise
Dale Toops
Scott Kirk
Maria Velasquez
Lori Sartor
Jerry Malone
Madonna Clark
Carol Taylor
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Central Counting Station: Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge
T Pauline Pitman, Manager
Kristi Allyn, Tabulation Supervisor

R

Early Voting Ballot Board: Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge
Annice Mays
Lorene Hargrove

PART 2: The maximum number of clerks for each voting precinct shall be
three, and each judge shall attempt to appoint one clerk fluent both in English and
Spanish,

PART 3: The rate of compensation shall be Five and 15/100ths (85.15) Dollars
per hour; provided, however, that each presiding judge delivering returns of the election
shall be paid an additional Twenty-Five and 00/100ths ($25.00) Dollars, for that service.

PART 4: Early voting ballots shall be counted by the Early Voting Ballot
Board, as provided for by law.

PART 5: That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage, as indicated below.

PART 6: That the Terms of this appointment shall be for the May 1st election.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Abilene, Texas, this _25 day of

March , A.D. 1999,

ATTEST:

mm

CITY SECRETARY /NfAYO CITY OF ABILENE

APPROVED:

Bonom hebs

CITY ATTORNEY
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