RESOLUTION NO. 8-1999

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPOINTING VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS, AND FIXING THEIR RATE OF COMPENSATION.

WHEREAS, the Abilene City Council has previously ordered an election for Mayor and Council Places 3 and 4 for May 1, 1999.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: The following persons are designated as Presiding Judges and Alternate Presiding Judges for their respective voting precincts:

CITY PRECINCTS	PRESIDING JUDGES	ALTERNATE PRESIDING JUDGES
201 & 202	B. Jack Williams	Mildred Rogge
403	Kermit Klaerner	Norman Weaver
404	Bill Luttrell	Geraldine Wright
(6, 7, Jones Co.))	
105	Steve Abel	Karen Moore
206	Juanita Williams	Ana Castro
107	Connie Leetsch	Lynda Nelson
208	Carol Cost	Margaret Ghant
409	Neil Tatom	Becky Jones
110 & 121	Dick Drury	David McBride
111	Betty Weeth	Celia Gonzales
112	Curtis Owen	Barbara Close
413	Harry Tredennick	Henry McGinty
414 & 418	Rick Sczech	Christina Rennells
315	Clinton Nix	George Woodfin
417	Lavern Landers	Sybie Saverance
319	Murray Travis	Doriel Johnson
120	Homer Jannise	Ricky Jannise
222	Floyd Hickman	Dale Toops
423	Jack Holden	Scott Kirk
326	Shirley Nease	Maria Velasquez
329	Paul Williams	Lori Sartor
333	Marie Gill	Jerry Malone
337	Sherry Breidenbach	Madonna Clark
338	Claire Johnson	Carol Taylor

Central Counting Station: Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge Pauline Pitman, Manager Kristi Allyn, Tabulation Supervisor Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge **Early Voting Ballot Board: Annice Mays** Lorene Hargrove The maximum number of clerks for each voting precinct shall be PART 2: three, and each judge shall attempt to appoint one clerk fluent both in English and Spanish. The rate of compensation shall be Five and 15/100ths (\$5.15) Dollars PART 3: per hour; provided, however, that each presiding judge delivering returns of the election shall be paid an additional Twenty-Five and 00/100ths (\$25.00) Dollars, for that service. **PART 4:** Early voting ballots shall be counted by the Early Voting Ballot Board, as provided for by law. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its **PART 5:** passage, as indicated below. That the Terms of this appointment shall be for the May 1st election. PART 6: ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Abilene, Texas, this 25 day of , A.D. 1999. March ATTEST: APPROVED: